### APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Nonrefundable Application Fee_\$250.00	FOR CITY CLERKIS OFFICE ONLY II: 30
Date 8/21/15.	Amount Paid CHY CLERK'S OFFICE
New Application	SOMERVILLE, MA
Renewing Application with Additions or Changes	S
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Cha	inges
Business (DBA) Name: Kearl Excavate Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number Applicant's Legal Name: Kearl Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): Mailing Address (with Zip Code): Emergency Contact: Release Federal Excavate  Release Excavate  Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Legal Name: Kearl  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Emergency Contact: Release Federal Excavate  Emergency Contact: Release Excavate  Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Legal Name: Kearl  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Emergency Contact: Release Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Legal Name: Kearl  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Emergency Contact: Release Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Emergency Contact: Release Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Emergency Contact: Release Federal Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Employer Identification Number  Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Employer Identification Number  Employer Identification Number  Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 129 Grad  Employer Identification Number  Employer Id	Excavating.  End View Ave, Quancy, MA. 02170  Same
Type of Business (Check Only One and Provide the Sole Proprietor: Name of Owner: Partnership (inc. LLP): Name of Partnership:  Names of All Partners Who Own More Than 10	
Trust: Name of Trust: Names of All Trustees Who Own More Than 10	
	Kearh Excavation
	Lawin
	me of Treasurer: PETER LAVIW.
LLC: Name of LLC:	
Names of All Managers Who Own More Than	10%:
Other (Attach a Description of the Form of Ow	nership and the Names of Owners)

Business (DBA) Name:				
Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	y			
I hereby state that all information provided on this application understand that any information that is found to be false or forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all Stataxes required under law.  Signature of Applicant:  PETER LAUIN  FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENS	misleading may result in the of the terms, conditions, and y applicable State and Federal I certify under the penalties of te tax returns and paid all State			
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:				
Fax letters of recommendation from three municipal references to 617 625-4454. After you've faxed the references, contact them at 6 for the following sign-off.	the Engineering Department at 617 625-6600 x5400 to arrange			
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:	ApprovedDenied			
Signature Petr	Date			

## **CITY OF SOMERVILLE**

#### SOMERVILLE • MASSACHUSETTS 02145 DPW - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 1 FRANEY ROAD ~ 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR

PHONE: 617-625-6600 • FAX: 617-625-4454

#### January 2014

Dear Licensed Drainlayers,

As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW – Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at <a href="http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering">http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering</a>.

Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By signing below, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual. Permits will not be issued until this letter has been signed and returned to the DPW – Engineering Department.

The Engineering Department welcomes the opportunity to work with you and your company in 2014. Please feel free to contact this office if there are any questions.

Signed,

Somerville DPW - Engineering Department

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the rules and regulations set forth in the City of Somerville Permit Manual and I further attest that I will work in conformance with said rules and regulations.

Name:	PETER LA	Viv Date:	8/21/16.	
Signature: * febre	(aux	Title:	Owner	
Company:	Kearh	Excavating	Inc	

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

#### Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:	, ,					
Name:	Kearh	Excome	sting	Inc		
Address: 129		View	Ave,	Que	MA.	02170
City: Quincy	S	tate: MA	Zip: 02	<b>70</b> Phone #	617-29	13-5520
I am an employer with (full and/or part time).  I am a sole proprietor or employees.  We are a corporation the exemption per c152 s1(  We are a nonprofit orgative volunteers and have no	employees r partnership and hat has exercised our 4), and have no emunization staffed by	Business Type ave no r right of ployees.	Restaura Office as Nonprof Entertain Manufac Health C	nd/or Sales (re it nment cturing	Establishment eal estate, auto, e	etc.)
Workers' compensation in	nsurance informat	tion (if applica	ble):			
Insurance Company Name:						
Address:						200 24 J. 200 1
City:	Si	tate:	Zip:	Phone #	:	
Policy #:				Expirati	on Date:	0
Applicant certification:						
Failure to secure coverage penalties of a fine up to \$1, WORK ORDER and a fir forwarded to the Office of I	,500.00 and/or one ne of \$100.00 a da	years' imprisonay against me.	nment as well I understand	as civil penal that a copy	lties in the form	of a STOP
I do hereby certify under the	e pains and penaltie	es of perjury tha	at the informa	tion provided	above is true and	d correct.
Signature: A Peter	lavin			Date:	8/21/15	•
Print Name: PE	TER LAL	IN				
	only. Do not write					
City or Town:					City/Town C Licensing E Selectmen's	epartment Clerk Board s Office
Contact Person:		Phone #:			Other	A597
(revised Jan. 2008)	100000			The state of the s		The state of the s



# The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 62 Maple Avenue, Keene, New Hampshire 03431

#### BOND

	T. T. S. S.	Bond #	601094860
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we		-	
KEASH EXCAVATING, INC.			
129 Grandview Avenue	Quincy	MA	02170
Street Address	City	State	ZIP Code
	Address [bottom line] of Pri	5	
(hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and, <u>The Ohio</u> Keene, New Hampshire (hereinafter called the Surety) as Sure			with principal offices a
The City of Somerville	ety, are neid and firmly	bound unto	
The City of Somerville			
93 Highland Avenue	Somerville	MA	02143
Street Address	City	State	ZIP Code
(hereinafter called the Obligee), in the penal sum of	Address [bottom line] of Ob	ligee)	
(incrematier caned the Obligee), in the penal sum of			
Ten Thousand and zero cents		(Dollars)	\$ 10,000.00
for the payment of which well and truly to made, we do her and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	eby bind ourselves, our		
WHEREAS, the Principal has made or is about to make applic	ation to the Obligee for	a Permit for	
Drainlayers	and to the congector	a i oiiiicioi	
for a term beginning on August 24, 2015	and ending on* ******	******	
<u> </u>			nit is for an indefinite term)
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall indemnify the Ob Principal to comply with the laws or ordinances under which pertaining thereto, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise	said license or permit is	granted, or any lav	reason of failure of said wful rules or regulations
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, AND UPON T	HE FOLLOWING EXI	PRESS CONDITIO	NS:
1. This bond shall be and remain in full force during the top paragraph 2 below; but if said license or permit was issued for bond will be extended to cover such additional term(s) upon t such certificate is acceptable to the Obligee. In no event, ho year or from period to period, nor exceed the penal sum writter	a specific term, and is the execution by the Survivever, shall the liability in this first paragraph of	renewed for one or rety of a Continuation of the Surety be confirmed this bond.	nore specific terms, this on Certificate, provided cumulative from year to
2. The Surety shall have the right to terminate its liability by intention to do so.	y notifying the Obligee	in writing ten (10	) days in advance of its
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED August 24, 2015			
	KEASH EXCAV	ATING, INC.	
	By: The Ohio Oa	asualty Insurance	Company
	By: Stephen McI	finnen Attorne	y-in-Fact

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Principal: KEASH EXCAVATING, INC.

Agency Name: TWINBROOK INS BROKERAGE

Obligee: The City of Somerville

Agent Code: 201101

Bond Number: 601094860

Know All Men by These Presents: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, pursuant to the authority granted by Article IV, Section 12 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Joseph Rizzo, Scott Handorff, Richard Mazzarella, Stephen McKinnon of BRAINTREE, Massachusetts its true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(ies)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon.

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of said Company at their administrative offices in Keene, New Hampshire, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(ies)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of said Company this 18th day of November, 2013.



David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

#### STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 18th day of November, 2013 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Pennsylvania, in and for the County of Montgomery, duly commissioned and qualified, came David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and the said Corporate Seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Plymouth Meeting, State of Pennsylvania, the day and year first above written.



#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2017 Teresa Pastella

Notary Public in and for County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania My Commission expires March 28, 2017

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article IV, Section 12 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

#### ARTICLE IV - Officers: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bond, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary.

Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company effective on the 15th day of February, 2011:

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Company and the above resolution of their Board of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Company this 24th day of August , 2015



Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary